R-190-2021

T LR 244204

AL T &V

yWJanuary 21, 2021

1

: DATEhtract #079-2014
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE -
Contract Modification:
ORDER
CONTRACT #:

C-079-2019

PROJECT: Opera House Square Townhouses Corporation - Stormwater Quality Projects Incentive Grant

Opera House Square Townhouses Corporation

Approved by

Approved by (Mayor or CAO)

Original Contract Amount $100,000.00
Cumulative Amount of Previous Contract Modifications $0.00
Percent Change of Previous Contract Modifications 0%
Existing Contract Amount $100,000.00
Net (increase/decrease) in Contract Amount - (From following pages) -$100,000.00
Percent Change of This Contract Modification -100%
Original Contract Amount $100,000.00
Cumulative Amount of all Contract Modifications -$100,000.00
Percent Change of all Contract Modifications -100%
New Contract Amount Including this Change Order $0.00
Recommended by i LA D) I o — (Proj. Engr.) Date 3] 2| 202
Accepted by (Consultant) Date

Accepted by - /;F;RJ;M& (Contractor) Date 2/16/2021
Approved by 4 : m— (Director) Date 3/ 8‘; ﬁ

Date_3// 522'|
Date;1 25 3@‘

-




(00°000°'001) 2oud joe53U0D Ul (8SEBIOUI) 19N
asealoul [ejo ]
00°000°00} $ asealosp 8jo ]
s - $ €l
- $| - $ Tl
- $| - $ L
- $| - $ ol
- sh = $ 6
= 3 $ 8
- s = $ i
. $| - $ 9
- $| - $ G
- $| - $ 1%
- $| - $ €
- sl - $ 4
- Y $ L
- $ [ 00'000'001 ¢ [ oo'00000L $ L S 13a |
uombcoow M___Mmmwb:_ Hombcoowﬂthmmm._ooc 8oUd Hun Apuenp | spun sabueyo jo uogdudseq \._n_m_%< _Huw_“_
‘suopneoyioads pue sueld Joe1u00 ayj woly sabueyds Bumoliol ayy ypm Ajdwiod 0} pejsenbal Ageisy s1e NoA
uonelodio) sasnoyumo] aienbg asnoH eledQ ‘Ol
Juels) aAluasu| sjoefoid Aljenp Jsjemwiiols - atenbg asnoH etjedp  :108loid
6L0C-6.0#| # LOVHILNOD
L| # PO joejUOD NOILVOIdIAON LOVHLINOD
L2og ‘Lz Menuep ‘31va LININNYIAOO ALNNOD NVENN FLLIAVI-NOLONIXT1




Page 3 of 3

Opera House Square Townhouses
PROJECT: Corporation
ICAT
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE CONIRACENG: 4762019
CHANGE ORDER: 1

Necessity for change: Stormwater Quality Projects Incentive Grant was cancelied by the
Grantee

Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes _X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? ___Yes _X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? __ Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ___ Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? Yes ___No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

Mayor Daté




MAYOR LINDA GORTON ’”\ LEXI N GTO N CHARLES MARTIN

DIRECTOR
WATER QUALITY

TO: Mayor Linda Gotton
Utban County Council
FROM: v
“hatles H. Martin, P.E., Director
Division of Water Quality
DATE: Mazrch 2, 2021

SUBJECT: Change Otrdet for Stormwater Quality Projects Incentive Grant Contract #079-2019

Request

Requesting approval to cancel the award of a $100,000.00 Stormwater Quality Projects Incentive Grant
with the Opera House Square Townhouses Cotporation, Contract #079-2019.

Purpose of Request

Due to site constraints, the Grantee has decided to fotfeit the originally-planned project, and intends
to apply for a FY22 grant.

Funds from this cancelled grant will be returned to the Stormwater Quality Projects Incentive Grant
Program for award in FY22.

Project Cost in FY21 and in Futute Budget Years

The decteasing change otder / cancelled grant of $100,000.00 will be returned to fund 4052 for FY22 grant
awatds.

Are Funds Budgeted

Savings from this cancelled award are budgeted in:

4052 — 303204 — 3373 — 78112 —- WQINCENTIVE_19 — WQ_GRANT

Howevet, once the change otder is approved, there will be a budget amendment to move the funds into:
4052 — 303204 — 3373 — 78112 — WQINCENTIVE_22 - WQ_GRANT

Albright/Martin

125 Lisle Industrial Ave,, Suite 180, Lexington, KY 40511 / 859.425.2400 Phone / 859 254 7787 Fax / lexingtonky.gov



